617 Series IO-Link CLASS A with Display and Controls
Installation Manual
SentronicLP IO-Link CLASS A | 617 Series
NOTICE
The information in this manual is subject to change without notice.
In no event shall ASCO NUMATICS be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for accidental
or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the supply or use of the information contained herein.
THIS MANUAL CONTAINS INFORMATION PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT. NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE PHOTOCOPIED

1 See Accessories for individual subbases for this Manifold Version
2 No Digital In possible
How to Order
FeedbackType
6	 =	 IO-Link Class A
Output
1	 =	 standard
Display w/Keys
0	 =	 with display
1	 =	 without display
Options
A00	 =	 Standard
A07	 =	 Oxygen clean2
Pressure Range
			   Max. Inlet
			   Pressure
PA	 =	 0 – 50 psi	 90 psi
PB	 =	 0 – 100 psi	  140 psi
PC	 =	 0 – 150 psi	 190 psi
Setpoint
8	 =	 IO-Link Class A
Size
0	 =	 Manifold Version + pressure hold (DN4)1
4	 =	 1/4 + pressure hold (DN4)
6	 =	 3/8 + pressure hold (DN8)
8	 =	 1/2 + pressure hold (DN15)
Revision
A	 =	 Initial release
Product Series
617
Threaded Connection
G	 =	 ISO 228 (BSPP)
8	 =	 NPT
8	 617	 A	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 A00	 PB
3
ASCO NUMATICS™
Visit our website at ASCO.com or contact us at (800) 972-2726
SERIES
617
INSTALLATION
MANUAL
Manual Pressure Adjustment
(Manual Operation - Only for version with a display)
If the supply voltage is cut off, after a reconnection of the supply voltage and by pressing the two arrow keys below
the display at the same time, the pressure regulator will change to “Manual operation” mode. This operating mode is
indicated in the display by the letters “HND”.
The letters “HND” in the display will disappear after the arrow keys are released. The output pressure is shown on the
display, followed by the letters “HND” at the top right of the display.
Using the arrow keys, the output pressure can be changed (left arrow key or arrow pointing down => reduce the
output pressure, right arrow key or arrow pointing up => increase the output pressure).
This operating mode can be exited by pressing both arrow keys at the same time or by briefly cutting off the supply
voltage.
Operating Modes
Shutoff:
If the setpoint is set to less than 0.5%, the air will be released from the valve and the current supplied to the exhaust
valve will be switched off after 10 seconds.
Over temperature:
If the internal control electronics reach a temperature above 100°C, the control function will be restricted in order to
prevent any more overheating.
8
7
1
6
5
3
2
4
1 	 Power supply, M12 plug
2	 Pressure output
3	 Protective ground - M4 connector
4	 Exhaust
5	 Pressure supply
6	 LC display